

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 182548/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4647/2012

BATILA FERNANADES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTABAI ONVAL NAIK SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ANR.Respondent(s)
(IA No. 182548/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 25-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA- 182548/2019 is allowed.

The name of Appellant No.1 be deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the appellants.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER