

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4647/2012

ANTONIO FERNANDES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTABAI ONVAL NAIK SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Walia, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mrs. Mahima C Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list the appeal on 6th December,
2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)