

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4647 OF 2012

ANTONIO FERNANDES & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KANTABAI ONVAL NAIK
SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and on perusing the material placed on record, we find no good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa in Second Appeal No.24 of 2002.

2. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

3. Pending applications also stand disposed of.

....., J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

....., J.
(K.V. VISWANATHAN)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 11, 2024.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4647/2012

ANTONIO FERNANDES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KANTABAI ONVAL NAIK
SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.Pending applications, if any, also stand
disposed of.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)